R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner for Patents: Ple. 10285573	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John B. BATES	Name: Oak Ridge Micro-Energy, Inc. Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	275 Midway Lane Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Change of Name [] Other	
[] Security Agreement	9.28.04
Execution Date: 09-27-2004	
Application number(s) or patent (numbers):	00.07.0004
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 09-27-2004
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	1005 182
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No // 45 / 8
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
David E. LaRose, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
P. O. Box 1871	[X] Please charge to deposit account any
Knoxville, TN 37901	missing or additional fee
	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
David E. LaRose Signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original September 28, 2004 Date
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 34,369 To	tal number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
	\\Lng1\pink\57596\57596.P1.to pto.2004.09.28.asgn cover form.wpd
Mail to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
	EV 486 866 881 US

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV 486 866 881 US

Date of Deposit: September 28, 2004

15/01/2004 YPOLITE1 00000019 10951840

a. M (t

PATENT REEL: 015858 FRAME: 0408

Assignment

I, John B. Bates, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 74 Rolling Links Blvd. Oak Ridge. Tennessee 37830, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Oak Ridge Micro-Energy, Inc., a corporation of Colorado, having its principal place of business at 275 Midway Lane. Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

THIN FILM BATTERY AND ELECTROLYTE THEREFOR

Title:

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

Inventor(s): John B. Bates	9-27-04 Date of Execution of Declaration
and in and to all Letters Patent and	all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries
throughout the world, for all such :	subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure
all said Letters Patent to the above	assignee in accordance with the Assignment.
9-27-04 Date of Execution of Assignmen	John B. Bules
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF ANDERSON	}
I hereby certify that before then and there was duly swom assignment was duly signed, scale thereof. Date: 9.27.04 Siptimbu 27,200 we con	me appeared John B. Bates, personally known by me, who by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing ed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot Motor Public Motor 28, 2006

Propo t of t

PATENT REEL: 015858 FRAME: 0409